GEISINGER COMMONWEALTH SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Geisinger

Geisinger College of Health Sciences 525 Pine St. Scranton, PA 18509 Ph: 570-504-7000 geisinger.edu/gcsom

To Whom it may concern:

The Geisinger College of Health Sciences bloodborne pathogen exposure policy states that all costs for testing, immunization, prophylactic medication and follow up care as a result of exposure will be covered by the school for the first month, and the student's health insurance will be billed thereafter.

Students must report to Employee Health if the exposure occurs during regular business hours. If the exposure occurs after regular business hours, the student must go to the local emergency department for evaluation. This letter is to ensure that providers know about our policy and that the school is responsible for payment for the first month of care.

Please forward all bills incurred from this visit to the following address for payment:

Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine 525 Pine St. Scranton, PA 18509

Contact email <u>sbednarz@som.geisinger.edu</u> Contact phone: 570-504-9635

Sincerely,

Janja adonizion



Tanja K. Adonizio, MD Associate Dean of Student Affairs Assistant Professor of Medicine Geisinger College of Health Sciences Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine